Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 214)

## CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the announcement of Asia Orient Holdings Limited (the "Company") dated 26th November 2020 in relation to the interim results for the six months ended 30th September 2020 (the "Announcement") published on the HKEXnews website (the "HKEXnews Website") of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

The Company would like to clarify that the description of the hyperlink to the Announcement appearing on the Chinese version of the HKEXnews Website should be "公告 - 截至二零二零年九月三十日止六個月中期業績" instead of "公告 - 截至二零二零月三十日止六個月中期業績".

The Company confirms that the typographical error does not affect the contents of the Announcement.

By Order of the Board of **Asia Orient Holdings Limited Fung Siu To, Clement** *Chairman* 

Hong Kong, 27th November 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Fung Siu To, Clement, Mr. Poon Jing, Mr. Poon Hai, Mr. Poon Yeung, Roderick, Mr. Lun Pui Kan and Mr. Kwan Po Lam, Phileas and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Cheung Kwok Wah, Mr. Hung Yat Ming and Mr. Wong Chi Keung.

\* For identification purpose only